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ADA ................................................. Average Daily Attendance
C&S ................................................. Criteria and Standards
CalPERS ......................................... California Public Employees’ Retirement System
CalSTRS ......................................... California State Teachers’ Retirement System
CDE ................................................. California Department of Education
CEA ................................................. Current Expense of Education
COE ................................................. County Office of Education
COLA .............................................. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
CSEA............................................... California School Employees Association
CTA ................................................. California Teachers Association
DOF ................................................. Department of Finance
EC §................................................. Education Code Section
EPA ................................................. Education Protection Account
ESSER ............................................ Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief
FTE .................................................. Full-Time Equivalent
LCAP ............................................... Local Control and Accountability Plan
LCFF ............................................... Local Control Funding Formula
LEA ................................................. Local Educational Agency
MOE ................................................ Maintenance of Effort
MYP ................................................. Multiyear Projection
RRMA .............................................. Routine Restricted Maintenance Account
SACS............................................... Standardized Account Code Structure
TRC ................................................. Technical Review Checklist
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• Governor’s Budget Proposal – May Revise
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• Expenditures Distribution

• Budget Assumptions

• Multi-Year Projections (Unrestricted, Restricted and
Combined)

• Other Funds

• Supplemental Forms & SACs Fund Forms

• Criteria and Standards

Adopted Budget Hearing Agenda



Governor’s Budget Proposal – May Revise
On May 12, 2023, Governor Gavin Newsom released the May Revision to the proposed 
state budget for 2023-24. The proposal increases the funded cost-of-living adjustment 
(COLA) to the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF), special education, and several other 
categorical programs outside the LCFF from 8.13% to 8.22%.

The Administration also makes the following notable changes with the May Revision:

– $2.5 billion (approx. 32%) reduction in 2022-23 to the Learning Recovery Block 
Grant. MCUSD estimates a reduction of $700K

– $607 million (approx. 50%) reduction in 2022-23 to the Arts, Music and 
Instructional Materials Discretionary Block Grant. MCUSD estimates a reduction of 
$480K.

– $119.6 million (one-time) increase to implement the Stronger Connections 
Program – provides grants to high needs schools to support school climate

– Approximately $20 million (one-time) increase for the Bilingual Teacher 
Professional Development Program which provides competitive grants to LEAs to 
increase the number of teachers with a bilingual authorization.

– $7 million (one-time) increase to provide competitive grants for LEAs to implement 
the restorative justice best practices that will be developed and posted on the 
CDE’s website by June 1, 2024.



– $300 million (ongoing) increase to create an LCFF Equity Multiplier intended to close 
opportunity gaps.

– Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) requirement changes, including focus 
goals for Equity Multiplier schools and for any school or student group assigned the 
lowest performance level on any California School Dashboard indicator, a new 
requirement to change actions deemed ineffective for three or more years and a 
new requirement to tie school-wide and district-wide actions to specific outcome 
metrics.

– $250 million (one-time) increase to expand the number of high-poverty schools 
participating in the Literacy Coaches and Reading Specialist Grant Program

– $100 million (one-time) increase for LEAs to provide high school seniors with 
cultural enrichment experiences – museum visits, access to theatrical 
performances, and art activities.

– $550 million delay in funds in planned support from 2023-24 to 2024-25 for the 
California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten (TK) and Full-Day Kindergarten 
Facilities Grant Program.

– $100 million decrease in planned support for the School Facilities Program 
which provides funding for new construction and modernization

Governor’s Budget Proposal – May Revise (cont.)



What’s Next?

– Budget committee hearings

– Budget to Governor by June 15

– Final budget deal by June 30

– Presumed Assembly Leadership Change



LCFF $25,382,352
Federal 3,585,542
Other State 2,910,655
Other Local 585,603
Total Revenues $32,464,152   



Certificated      $10,497,276

Classified       4,821,781

Employee Benefits     8,540,799

Books & Supplies       8,152,781

Services 2,188,202

Capital Outlay 0

Transfers Out 313,587

Total Expenditures $34,514,426



Budget Assumptions



General Fund Multi-Year Projection 
(Unrestricted)

UNRESTRICTED

2022-2023   
Estimated 

Actuals
2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 23,670,097    25,382,352          26,355,145    27,653,252    
Federal Revenue 50,000            60,000                  60,000            60,000            
Other State Revenue 325,893         330,881                343,918         355,233         
Other Local Revenue 512,907         451,926                451,926         451,926         

TOTAL REVENUE 24,558,897$  26,225,159$        27,210,989$  28,520,411$  

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 8,096,750$    8,535,879            8,575,623      8,670,683      
Classified Salaries 3,406,875      3,492,670            3,542,110      3,573,174      
Employee Benefits 5,744,707      6,059,920            6,080,157      6,003,734      
Books & Supplies 2,714,348      2,175,306            2,241,000      2,300,163      
Services & Other Operating Expenses 1,974,080      2,029,634            2,090,929      2,146,129      
Capital Outlay 298,952         -                        -                  -                  
Other Outgo 383,566         383,566                395,150         405,582         
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (619,602)        (408,232)              (355,702)        (365,093)        

TOTAL EXPENSES 21,999,676$  22,268,743$        22,569,267$  22,734,372$  

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing 2,559,221$    3,956,416$          4,641,722$    5,786,039$    

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 40 and 17 176,169$       -$                      -$                -$                
Interfund Transfers Out/FD 17,13, 20 44,056            46,626                  48,034            49,302            
Other Sources -                  -                        -                  -                  
Other Uses -                  -                        -                  -                  
Contributions (2,316,009)     (2,417,237)           (3,818,867)     (3,795,914)     

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES (2,183,896)$   (2,463,863)$         (3,866,901)$   (3,845,216)$   

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 375,325$       1,492,553$          774,821$       1,940,823$    

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 10,523,770$  10,974,380$        12,466,934$  13,241,754$  
Audit Adjustment 75,286            -                        -                  -                  
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 10,599,055    10,974,380          12,466,934    13,241,754    
ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,974,380$  12,466,934$        13,241,754$  15,182,577$  

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash 2,500$            2,500$                  2,500$            2,500$            
Restricted -                  -                        -                  -                  
Committed 500                 -                        -                  -                  
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 3,482,914$    3,631,801$          3,631,801$    3,631,801$    

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (7% Minimum Required) 2,615,500$    2,416,010$          2,060,178$    2,076,807$    
Unassigned/Unappropriated 4,872,966      6,416,623            7,547,275      9,471,469      

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,974,380$  12,466,934$        13,241,754$  15,182,577$  



General Fund Multi-Year Projection 
(Restricted)

RESTRICTED

2022-2023   
Estimated 

Actuals
2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) -$                -$                      -$                    -$                    
Federal Revenue 5,995,355      3,525,542            349,964              361,478              
Other State Revenue 7,724,846      2,579,774            2,511,309          2,593,931          
Other Local Revenue 418,053         133,677                133,677              133,677              

TOTAL REVENUE 14,138,254$ 6,238,993$          2,994,950$        3,089,086$        

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 2,118,874$    1,961,397            773,172              776,710              
Classified Salaries 1,211,408      1,329,111            1,078,527          1,091,960          
Employee Benefits 2,378,770      2,480,879            1,805,782          1,776,666          
Books & Supplies 6,985,885      5,977,475            2,757,404          2,830,199          
Services & Other Operating Expenses 1,731,083      158,568                163,357              167,669              
Capital Outlay 335,007         -                        -                      -                      
Other Outgo -                  -                        -                      -                      
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 559,531         291,627                235,576              241,795              

TOTAL EXPENSES 15,320,558$ 12,199,057$        6,813,817$        6,884,999$        

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (1,182,304)$  (5,960,064)$         (3,818,867)$       (3,795,914)$       

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund Transfers In 84,816.00$    -$                      -$                    -$                    
Interfund Transfers Out -                  -                        -                      -                      
Other Sources -                  -                        -                      -                      
Other Uses -                  -                        -                      -                      
Contributions 2,316,009      2,417,237            3,818,867          3,795,914          

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES 2,400,825$    2,417,237$          3,818,867$        3,795,914$        

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 1,218,521$    (3,542,827)$         -$                    (0)$                      

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2,324,305$    3,542,826$          0$                        0$                        

ENDING FUND BALANCE 3,542,826$    0$                          0$                        (0)$                      

DESIGNATIONS
Restricted 3,542,826$    0$                          0$                        (0)$                      
Unassigned/Unappropriated -                  -                        -                      -                      

ENDING FUND BALANCE -$                -$                      -$                    -$                    



General Fund Multi-Year Projection 
(Combined)

COMBINED

2022-2023   
Estimated 

Actuals
2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 23,670,097    25,382,352      26,355,145   27,653,252   
Federal Revenue 6,045,355      3,585,542         409,964         421,478         
Other State Revenue 8,050,739      2,910,655         2,855,227      2,949,164      
Other Local Revenue 930,960         585,603            585,603         585,603         

TOTAL REVENUE 38,697,151$ 32,464,152$    30,205,939$ 31,609,496$ 

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 10,215,624$ 10,497,276$    9,348,795$   9,447,393$   
Classified Salaries 4,618,283      4,821,781         4,620,637      4,665,134      
Employee Benefits 8,123,477      8,540,799         7,885,939      7,780,400      
Books & Supplies 9,700,233      8,152,781         4,998,404      5,130,362      
Services & Other Operating Expenses 3,705,163      2,188,202         2,254,286      2,313,799      
Capital Outlay 633,959         -                     -                  -                  
Other Outgo 383,566         383,566            395,150         405,582         
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (60,071)          (116,605)           (120,126)        (123,298)        

TOTAL EXPENSES 37,320,234$ 34,467,800$    29,383,084$ 29,619,371$ 

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing 1,376,917$    (2,003,648)$     822,855$       1,990,125$   

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 17 260,985         -                     -                  -                  
Interfund Transfers Out 44,056           46,626              48,034           49,302           
Other Sources -                  -                     -                  -                  
Other Uses -                  -                     -                  -                  
Contributions -                  -                     -                  -                  

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES 216,929$       (46,626)$           (48,034)$        (49,302)$        

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 1,593,846$    (2,050,274)$     774,821$       1,940,823$   

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 12,848,075$ 14,517,207$    12,466,934$ 13,241,754$ 
Audit Adjustment 75,286           -                     -                  -                  
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 12,923,361    14,517,207      12,466,934   13,241,754   
ENDING FUND BALANCE 14,517,207$ 12,466,933$    13,241,754$ 15,182,577$ 

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash 2,500$           2,500$              2,500$           2,500$           
Restricted 3,542,826      0                        0                     (0)                    
Committed 500                 -                     -                  -                  
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 3,482,914      3,631,801         3,631,801      3,631,801      

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (7% Minimum Required) 2,615,500$    2,416,010$      2,060,178$   2,076,807$   
Unassigned/Unappropriated 4,872,966      6,416,623         7,547,275      9,471,469      

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 14,517,207$ 12,466,934$    13,241,754$ 15,182,577$ 



Other Funds  FUND (13) 
CAFETERIA  

FUND (17) 
SPECIAL RSRV 
OTHER THAN 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

 FUND (20) 
SPECIAL RESERVE 
for Postemployment 

Benefits

BOND     
BUILDING 
FUND (21)

2023-24 Beginning Balance 1,216$          341,809$          1,506,969$         3,715,712$        

 TOTAL INCOME 1,173,808     4,000$              9,000$                80,000$             

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,173,808     -$                  -$                    1,038,300$        

INCOME minus  EXPENSES -$              4,000$              9,000$                (958,300)$          

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
    Transfers In and Other Sources -                46,626$            -$                   -$                   
    Transfers Out and Other Uses -                -                    -                     -                     
    Contributions -                -                    -                     -                     
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$              46,626$            -$                   -$                   

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. -                50,626$            9,000$                (958,300)$          

2022-23 Projected Ending Fund Balance 1,216            392,435$          1,515,969$         2,757,412$        

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable -$              -$                  -$                    -$                   
Restricted 1,216            -                    -                      -                     
Committed -                -                    -                      -                     
Assigned -                342,435            1,515,969           2,757,412          

Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                50,000              -                      -                     
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                -                    -                      -                     

TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance 1,216$          392,435$          1,515,969$         2,757,412$        



Other Funds
CAPITAL 

FACILITIES 
FUND (25)

COUNTY 
SCHOOLS 

FACILITIES 
FUND (35)

CAPITAL 
OUTLAY FUND 

(40)

BOND 
INTEREST & 

REDEMPTION 
FUND (51)

2023-24 Beginning Balance 1,620,004$   -$                  104,690$            732,489$           

TOTAL INCOME 225,000$      -$                  857$                   1,173,628$        

TOTAL EXPENSES -$              -$                  -$                    -$                   

INCOME minus  EXPENSES 225,000$      -$                  857$                   1,173,628$        

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
    Transfers In and Other Sources -$              -$                  -$                   -$                   
    Transfers Out and Other Uses -                -                    -                     (1,064,075)         
    Contributions -                -                    -                     -                     
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$              -$                  -$                   (1,064,075)$       

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. 225,000$      -$                  857$                   109,553$           
2022-23 Projected Ending Fund Balance 1,845,004$   -$                  105,547$            842,042$           

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable -$              -$                  -$                    -$                   
Restricted 1,845,004     -                    -                      -                     
Committed -                -                    -                      -                     
Assigned -          -              105,547              842,042             
Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                -                    -                      -                     
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                -                    -                      -                     
TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance 1,845,004$   -$                  105,547$            842,042$           



SUPPLEMENTAL & FUND FORMS

• Local Control Funding (LCFF)

• Average Daily Attendance

• Workers’ Compensation Cert

• Multi-Year Projections

• Criteria & Standards

• SACs Forms (Fund 01)

• SACs Forms (Other Funds 13, 17, 20, 21, 25, 35, 
40 & 51)



Calculator Tab

Mariposa County Unified (65532)  - 2023-24 Adopted Budget v.24.1 PY1 v.24.1 5/27/2023 CY v.24.1 CY1 v.24.1 CY2
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26
LCFF ENTITLEMENT CALCULATION

Base Grant 
Proration

Base Grant 
Proration

Base Grant 
Proration

Base Grant 
Proration

Calculation Factors 0.00% 67.90% 67.90% 0.00% 67.15% 67.15% 0.00% 67.39% 67.39% 0.00% 66.58% 66.58%
3-PY Average Current Current Current

ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total
Grades TK-3 501.18 9,166$ 953$ 1,374$ 848$ 6,185,382$ 531.20 9,919$ 1,032$ 1,471$ 865$ 7,057,828$ 537.24 10,310$ 1,072$ 1,534$ 917$ 7,431,489$ 562.12 10,649$ 1,107$ 1,565$ 885$ 7,985,647$ 
Grades 4-6 371.55 9,304 1,263 780 4,216,209 342.43 10,069 1,352 795 4,183,285 354.68 10,466 1,411 843 4,511,347 349.40 10,810 1,439 814 4,564,257 
Grades 7-8 255.80 9,580 1,301 803 2,988,831 242.29 10,367 1,392 819 3,047,528 241.28 10,775 1,452 868 3,159,566 230.53 11,129 1,482 838 3,100,309 
Grades 9-12 494.96 11,102 289 1,547 955 6,876,496 504.14 12,015 312 1,656 974 7,539,939 510.51 12,488 325 1,727 1,032 7,949,576 535.55 12,899 335 1,762 996 8,564,710 
Subtract Necessary Small School ADA and Funding (171.14) (1,607,654) (80,138) (1,687,792) (104.03) (1,065,947) (51,613) (1,117,560) (103.97) (1,109,564) (44,998) (1,154,562) (102.84) (1,131,957) (45,818) (1,177,775) 
Total Base, Supplemental, and Concentration Grant 14,388,673$ 540,530$ 2,256,589$ 1,393,335$ 18,579,127$ 16,220,016$ 653,876$ 2,416,252$ 1,420,875$ 20,711,019$ 17,116,503$ 696,838$ 2,556,494$ 1,527,580$ 21,897,415$ 18,104,701$ 755,858$ 2,668,304$ 1,508,285$ 23,037,148$ 
NSS Allowance 3,445,917 3,445,917 2,865,485 2,865,485 2,569,025 2,569,025 2,652,285 2,652,285 

TOTAL BASE 1,452.35 17,834,590$ 540,530$ 2,256,589$ 1,393,335$ 22,025,044$ 1,516.03 19,085,501$ 653,876$ 2,416,252$ 1,420,875$ 23,576,504$ 1,539.74 19,685,528$ 696,838$ 2,556,494$ 1,527,580$ 24,466,440$ 1,574.76 20,756,986$ 755,858$ 2,668,304$ 1,508,285$ 25,689,433$ 

ADD ONS:
   Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant -$ -$ -$ -$ 
   Home-to-School Transportation (COLA added commencing 2023-24) 1,568,961 1,697,930 1,764,828 1,822,891 
   Small School District Bus Replacement Program (COLA added commencing 2023-24) - - - - 
   Transitional Kindergarten (Commencing 2022-23) TK ADA 27.05 TK Add-on rate 2,813.00$ 76,092 TK ADA 35.45 TK Add-on rate 3,044.23$ 107,918 TK ADA 39.15 TK Add-on rate 3,164.17$ 123,877 TK ADA 43.12 TK Add-on rate 3,268.27$ 140,928 

ECONOMIC RECOVERY TARGET PAYMENT - - - - 
LCFF Entitlement Before Adjustments 23,670,097$ 25,382,352$ 26,355,145$ 27,653,252$ 

  Miscellaneous Adjustments - - - - 
ADJUSTED LCFF ENTITLEMENT 23,670,097$ 25,382,352$ 26,355,145$ 27,653,252$ 
Local Revenue (including RDA) (15,495,286) (15,495,286) (15,495,286) (15,495,286) 
Gross State Aid 8,174,811$ 9,887,066$ 10,859,859$ 12,157,966$ 

Education Protection Account Entitlement (324,698) (324,012) (328,742) (335,520) 
Net State Aid 7,850,113$ 9,563,054$ 10,531,117$ 11,822,446$ 

MINIMUM STATE AID CALCULATION
12-13 Rate 2022-23 ADA 12-13 Rate 2023-24 ADA 12-13 Rate 2024-25 ADA 12-13 Rate 2025-26 ADA

2012-13 RL/Charter Gen BG adjusted for ADA 4,981.35$ 1,623.49 8,087,172$ 4,981.35$ 1,620.06 8,070,086$ 4,981.35$ 1,643.71 8,187,895$ 4,981.35$ 1,677.60 8,356,713$ 
2012-13 NSS Allowance (deficited) 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 
Minimum State Aid Adjustments - 
Less Current Year Property Taxes/In-Lieu (15,495,286) (15,495,286) (15,495,286) (15,495,286) 
Less Education Protection Account Entitlement (324,698) (324,012) (328,742) (335,520) 
Subtotal State Aid for Historical RL/Charter General BG -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Categorical Minimum State Aid 2,958,930 2,958,930 2,958,930 2,958,930 
Charter School Categorical Block Grant adjusted for ADA - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Minimum State Aid Guarantee Before Proration Factor 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 

Proration Factor 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Minimum State Aid Guarantee 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 

CHARTER SCHOOL MINIMUM STATE AID OFFSET
LCFF Entitlement - - - - 
Minimum State Aid plus Property Taxes including RDA - - - - 
Offset - - - - 
Minimum State Aid Prior to Offset - - - - 
Total Minimum State Aid with Offset - - - - 

State Aid Before Additional State Aid 7,850,113$ 9,563,054$ 10,531,117$ 11,822,446$ 

ADDITIONAL STATE AID -$ -$ -$ -$ 

LCFF State Aid, Adjusted for Minimum State Aid Guarantee 7,850,113$ 9,563,054$ 10,531,117$ 11,822,446$ 

LCFF Entitlement (before COE transfer, Choice & Charter Supplemental) 23,670,097$ 25,382,352$ 26,355,145$ 27,653,252$ 
Change Over Prior Year 16.03% 3,269,484 7.23% 1,712,255 3.83% 972,793 4.93% 1,298,107 
LCFF Entitlement Per ADA 14,580 15,668 16,034 16,484 
Per-ADA Change Over Prior Year 14.65% 1,863 7.46% 1,088 2.34% 366 2.81% 450 
Basic Aid Status (school districts only) Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid

LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAXES
Increase 2022-23 Increase 2023-24 Increase 2024-25 Increase 2025-26

State Aid 42.87% 2,355,632 7,850,113$ 21.82% 1,712,941 9,563,054$ 10.12% 968,063 10,531,117$ 12.26% 1,291,329 11,822,446$ 
Education Protection Account 324,698 324,012 328,742 335,520 
Property Taxes Net of In-Lieu Transfers 6.24% 909,982 15,495,286 0.00% - 15,495,286 0.00% - 15,495,286 0.00% - 15,495,286 
Charter In-Lieu Taxes 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 
Total LCFF (Excludes Basic Aid Choice and Basic Aid Supplemental Funding) 16.01% 3,265,614 23,670,097$ 7.24% 1,712,941 25,382,352$ 3.81% 968,063 26,355,145$ 4.90% 1,291,329 27,653,252$ 

N/AN/A N/A N/A

COLA & 
Augmentation

COLA & 
Augmentation

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

COLA & 
Augmentation

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

3.29%8.22%

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

3.94%13.26%

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

COLA & 
Augmentation
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